	02-08-1999		Docket No. P-159
JULY 28, 1992		RECEIV	
NOTE: The following : APPENDIX R	100961543	MARK OFFICE al Regulations	14:14
FORM PTO-1595		OPR/FUNA	FOR TMENT OF COMMERC
1-31-92	RECORDATION FO		Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks. Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying parties:		2. Name and address of receiving	ig party:
Peter J. McInerney		TALIGENT, INC.	
Lawrence L. You Michael D. Wimble		10201 N. De Anza Blvd. Cupertino, California 95014	
Michael D.	w mildie	Cupertino, California S	/5014
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached? yes <u>_X</u> no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	.ed? yes <u>X</u> no
 Nature of Conveyance X Assignment 	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Execution Date: November 13,			
-			Manana
If this document is being filed to	egether with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)	08/557,757		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No		
 Name and address of party to w concerning documents should b 		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Ward			
Address: OBJECT TECHNOI 1 Infinite Loop	OGY LICENSING CORPORATION	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): Enclosed	\$ 40.00
Mail Station 38-OTI Cupertino, California			be charged to deposit account
Cuperinio, Cuntonia	55014	8. Deposit Account Number: 2	:0-0065
¥		(Attach duplicate copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)
 Statement and signature. 	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
	the foregoing information is the set of the	un attacked com is a sure of the second state	
	A A	ny atlached copy is a true copy of the original documen	_ £
James A. Ward (#34,0 Name of Person Signing	41) James () Signature	hand 27	JABUARY 1999
	\bigcirc	umber of pages including cover sheet, atta	chmalis and document.
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)			
Aail documents to be recorded with required c	Do not detach	this portion	
	COMMISSIONER OF PATE	NTS AND TRADEMARKS	4000
	BOX ASSIG WASHINGTON	NMENTS	KINS 0000033 40.00 CH
the data needed, and completing and rev	cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minute ewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regain	s per document to be recorded, including time for review rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradem	wing the document and gathering ark Office of Information
systems, rK2-1000C, Washington, D.C	20231, and to the Office of Management and Budg	get, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washin	gton, D.C. 20503.
			/05/199
		ΡΔ	

Attorney Docket: P-159

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Taligent, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 10201 N. De Anza Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014-2000, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "DEMAND BASED GENERATION OF SYMBOLIC INFORMATION" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 9739 FRAME: 0143

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)_ Peker 7 M Chrecy
Name: Peter J. McInerney
Signature) ann . Yn
Name: Lawrence L. You
Signature) / hill D. Olim
Name: Michael D. Wimble
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

Date: $\frac{11/13/1495}{11/13/1995}$ Date: $\frac{11/13/1995}{11/13/1995}$

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 13 day of November, 1995 personally appeared Peter J. McInerney, Lawrence L. You and Michael D. Wimble known to me to be the persons whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



vaire Mann Jughth A. Morrow

RECORDED: 02/02/1999